

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 781 OF 2025

Sunanda Sadashiv More (since Decd) Thr Lhrs....PETITIONER

V/S

Shashikala Sopan Nehe And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sandesh V. Kate i/by Archana S. Shelar for Petitioner

Mrs. S. A. Prabhune, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 22nd January, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 12/02/2025. List the matter under the caption For Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)