

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.781 OF 2025

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed
by SHABNOOR
AYUB PATHAN
Date: 2025.02.12
14:36:22 +0530

Sunanda Sadashiv More

(Since Deceased) Through LRs.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Shashikala Sopan Nehe & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Avinash H. Fatangare a/w Ms. Archana S. Shelar
for petitioners.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for respondent Nos. 10 to
12.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 12, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **20 February 2025**.
2. Hamdast permitted.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)