

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 141 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 781 OF 2025

Sunanda Sadashiv More
(since deceased) through Legal Heirs
Mrunal Mangesh Sawant & Ors. .. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sunanda Sadashiv More
(since deceased) through Legal Heirs
Mrunal Mangesh Sawant & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Shashikala Sopan Nehe & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Ms. Archana Shelar, Advocate for Applicants / Petitioners
- Ms. Aloka Nadkarni, AGP for State
- Ms. Neha R. Parte i/by Mr. Pratik Sabrad, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5, 6.1 & 8

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Perused the Interim Application. For the reasons stated therein, Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) to (c). Amendment is permitted to be carried out within a period of one week from today. Re-verification stands dispensed with. Copy of the amended Petition shall be served on Respondents.
3. Interim Application is allowed and disposed.

4. Place the Writ Petition on board on 19th January, 2026.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.01.12
19:42:11 +0530